
Yearly Monthly Weekly

1 $24,101 $2,009 $464

2 $32,571 $2,715 $627

3 $41,041 $3,421 $789

4 $49,511 $4,126 $952

5 $57,981 $4,832 $1,115

6 $66,451 $5,538 $1,278

7 $74,921 $6,244 $1,441

8 $83,391 $6,950 $1,604

each additional person $8,470 $706 $163

Medicaid Income Eligibility  for Children 1 - 18 years old 

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

Household Income

Household Size



Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

$24,101 

$32,571

$41,041

$49,511

$57,981

Annual Household Income

H
ou

se
ho

ld
 S

iz
e

Children 1 - 18 years old are Medicaid eligible in households 

earning up to 154% of the Federal Poverty Level


	Children-Medicaid Income Chart
	Child-Medicaid

