## Medicaid Income Eligibility for Children 1 - 18 years old

	Household Income		
Household Size	Yearly	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$24,101	\$2,009	\$464
2	\$32,571	\$2,715	\$627
3	\$41,041	\$3,421	\$789
4	\$49,511	\$4,126	\$952
5	\$57,981	\$4,832	\$1,115
6	\$66,451	\$5,538	\$1,278
7	\$74,921	\$6,244	\$1,441
8	\$83,391	\$6,950	\$1,604
each additional person	\$8,470	\$706	\$163

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates.

Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost

https://www.health.ny.gov/health\_care/child\_health\_plus/eligibility\_and\_cost.htm#medicaid

## Children 1 - 18 years old are Medicaid eligible in households earning up to 154% of the Federal Poverty Level

